

## **Sanction for Maxim Belugin**

Based on the consent of Maxim Belugin, the International Bobsleigh & Skeleton Federation (IBSF) confirms the following Agreement between the IBSF and Mr. Belugin regarding the Consequences of the Anti-Doping Rule Violation established by the IOC. The agreement constitutes a Decision under Article 7.10.1 of the IBSF Anti-Doping Rules (ADR).

## The agreement included, that

- Mr. Belugin accepts the charge of a commission of an ADRV for the Presence of Metenolone and/or Trenbolone in his A and B Samples no 2891900 in violation of Article 2.1 IBSF ADR.
- Mr. Belugin accepts as a sanction a period of ineligibility of two (2) years starting from February 23<sup>rd</sup> 2019, from which the period of Provisional Suspension, which was imposed on 8 June 2017, shall be deducted.
- Mr. Belugin shall be disqualified of all competitive results since 15 February 2014.
- The IBSF will no longer pursue the allegation of Tampering and/ or Cover up/Complicity.
- The Agreement may be submitted exclusively by way of appeal to the Court of Arbitration for Sport in Lausanne, Switzerland, which will render a final decision in accordance with the Code of sports-related arbitration.